05-02-2002	
WS:dm 04/26/02 113469.doc	Atty. Ref. No. 4082-6281 Express Mail Label No. EV059539855U
102075462 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHI BOX PATENT APPLICATION COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231	EET – PATENTS ONLY
1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments	and document: 3
 Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Do Name(s): Hirofumi Michioka and Toshiya Mori Execution Date(s): April 25, 2002 4 - 26 - 6 	
3. Name and address of receiving party	Check here if additional name(s) & address(es) are attached
Name JATCO Ltd. Address 700-1, Imaizumi Fuji City, Shizuoka 417-8585 JAPAN	
4. Nature of Conveyance	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement	Name Change Other:
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	10,133189
6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
7. X Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized	to be charged to deposit account 02-4550
 8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Pow Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the A. This document is being filed with a new application. IB. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): Check here if additional numbers are attached 	he same patent.
9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number	
John W. Stuart	
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP One World Trade Center, Suite 1600	
121 S.W. Salmon Street	
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988	
$T_{1} = 1 + 1 + 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1$	tome have been received.
10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that t	belief, the foregoing information is true and
11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and correct and any attached copy is	s a true copy of the original accument
John W. Stuart	April 26, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature	e Date
cc: Docketing	

ASSIGNMENT

•	Japane	se	VE (1) <u>Hirofumi MICHIOKA</u> citizen, residing at <u>Fujisawa City, Kanagawa Pref., Japan</u>
		> 5C	
2)	Tosh Japane	se se	citizen, residing at Fuji City, Shizuoka Pref., Japan
3)			citizen, residing at
4)			citizen, residing at
5)			citizen, residing at
6)			eitizen, residing at
L			
81			citizen, residing at
nerein mpro which	vements in	ed to as . VEH	Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful ICLE TRACTION CONTROL SYSTEM.
	(a)	ß	was executed on even date herewith;
	(b)		was filed on as \Box Application No. 0 / or \Box Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or
	(c)		was described and claimed in PCT International Application No filed on and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
		WHERE	ASJATCO Ltd of business at700-1, Imaizumi, Fuji City, Shizuoka 417-8585, Japan

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of and signar hereby authorizes and requests the commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

and the second second

PATENT REEL: 012840 FRAME: 0827

. :

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This <u>25th</u> day of _	April,	2002	Signature of	Hirofumi Michiotso Hirofumi MICHIOKA
This 25th day of _	April,	2002	Signature of	Joshiya Mari Toshiya MORI
This day of _		_	Signature of	
This day of)	P erity	Signature of	
This day of _			Signature of	
This day of _	, ,		Signature of	
This day of			Signature of	
This day of		-	Signature of	

RECORDED: 04/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 012840 FRAME: 0828

1